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1. Absolute Maximum Ratings

ltem Symbol Unit Min Max Note

Storage Temperature Tste °C -40 +85
Operating Temperature (ambient) Torr °C -30 +85
Supply Voltage Ve \Y, -05 45
Lead Soldering Temperature Ts °C - 260
Forward Current (LD) IFLp mA — 150
Reverse Voltage (LD) VRLD \Y, - 2

Forward Current (MPD) IFvPD mA — 10
Reverse Voltage (MPD) VRwmPD Y - 15

2. Transmitter Electro-Optical Characteristics (TC=25°C, CW)

ltem Symbol Test Condition Min. | Typ. | Max. | Unit
TC=25°C - 8 15
Threshold Current It mA
TC=-40~+85°C, - - 45
Forward Voltage VF PF=PF (Min), TC =25°C — — 1.5 \%
Optical Output power Ps CW, lop= Ith+20mA 0.9 — 1.5 mw
Optical Output power Ps CW, @ITH+20mA,-40~ 85°C 0.5 mw
T13/R15 1307 - 1311 nm
Center Wavelength Ac
T15R13 1547 - 1551 nm
Monitor Current Im DC, lop=Ith+20mA 100 — 800 uA
Tracking Emror APfPf  |APC, -30°C/+25°C, +25°C/+85°C -1.2 - +1.2 dB
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3. Receiver Electro-Optical Characteristics (TC=25°+3C, Vcc=3.3V)

ltem Symbol Test Condition Min. | Typ. | Max. | Unit
Supply Current ICC {IETO &EHE, SEEST—H# - — — mA
Tc=-30°C to 85°C T13/R15 — 1550 — nm
Operation Wavelength A
Tc=-30°C to 85°C T15/R13 — 1310 — nm
Saturation Power Psar  |6Gbps PRBS=2"23-1, ER> 0 - - dBm
9dB,BER<10-12, CW
Sensitivity Sen - -16 dBm
A=1550nm T13/R15 — — -20 dB
Optical Return Loss ORL
A=1310nm T15R13 — — -20 dB
1550nm/1310nm T13/R15 — — -45 dB
Optical Crosstalk XTALK
1310nm/1550nm T15/R13 — — -45 dB
4. Dimension Outline
= %5 + FC/APC comector
—+ - -
- oS 1
863 +10
[1.401 +£0 40
- o FC Boot
QL" Voo lsource _
— 170 . =
| R -\ w 3 T
Y oot 34.50 +1

E B, mm, RIFLZE+0.05mm.

boot color, Pantone 360U




